
LCT Directory and Contact List 
 
County Name Title/Role Email 

Allegany Erin Lewis LCT Coordinator erin.lewis@maryland.gov  

Anne Arundel Arianna Rodríguez LCT Manager srrodr21@aacounty.org 

Baltimore City Rennett Bennett-Burden LCT Coordinator rbennett@familyleague.org  

Michael Lee Jr. LCT Manager mlee@familyleague.org 

Baltimore County Marci Kogan LCT Coordinator mkogan@baltimorecountymd.gov  

Calvert Ariane Odom LCT Coordinator Ariane.Odom@calvertcountymd.gov 

Caroline Gabrielle Gianninoto Horan LCT Coordinator carolineco@localcareteam.com  

Carroll Maria Lowry LCT Coordinator mlowry@carrollcountymd.gov 

Cecil Heather Baginski LCT Coordinator HBaginski@cecilcountymd.gov 

Charles Sapreen Khalaifeh Acting LCT Coordinator/ LMB Supervisor KhalaifS@charlescountymd.gov  

Dorchester Nancy Shockley LMB Coordinator nancy@mdforward.org  

Frederick Adrian Adlam LCT Coordinator aadlam@frederickcountymd.gov 

Garrett Fred Polce LCT Coordinator/LMB Director fred.polce@maryland.gov 

Harford Amy McClaskey Interim LCT Coordinator/LMB Director ammcclaskey@harfordcountymd.gov  

Howard Mary Ndukwe LCT Coordinator mndukwe@howardcountymd.gov 

Mia Pierson Behavioral Health Manager mpierson@howardcountymd.gov  

Kim Eisenreich LMB Director kaeisenreich@howardcountymd.gov  

Marsha Dawson Board Manager mdawson@howardcountymd.gov  
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County Name Title/Role Email 

Kent Rachael Carmody Systems of Care Coordinator/LMB rcarmody@kentgov.org 

Montgomery Kayma Freeman LCT and Pathways Resource Manager Kayma.Freeman@collaborationcouncil.org 

Prince George's Charlena G. Cordon Jones LCT Coordinator CGJones@co.pg.md.us 

Queen Anne's Lacey Amos LCT Coordinator/LMB Director lamos@qac.org  

Lisa Michael Administrative Coordinator LMichaels@qac.org  

St. Mary's Amanda Meatyard Interim LCT Coordinator/LMB Director amanda.meatyard@stmaryscountymd.gov  

Cynthia Brown Interim LCT Coordinator cynthia.brown@stmaryscountymd.gov  

Somerset Ashley Collins LCT Coordinator Acollins@sclmb.org  

Talbot Jan Willis LCT Coordinator talbotlct@talbotfamilynetwork.org 

Washington Nedra Wingate-Dix LCT Coordinator;  contact@wclct.org 

Kwema Ledbetter LCT Coordinator Assistant contact@wclct.org 

Wicomico Ashley Collins LCT Coordinator acollins@wicomicocounty.org 

Worcester Christen Barbierri LCT Coordinator Christen.barbierri@maryland.gov  

Kailyn Holland Assistant LCT Coordinator Kailyn.Holland@maryland.gov  
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